Earnings per share, EPS USD 1.1 0.1 2.1 0.1 0.4

Diluted earnings per share, EPS USD 1.1 0.1 2.1 0.1 0.4

Cash flow  per share, CFPS USD 1.3 0.0 2.9 -0.2 0.5

Share price, end of period (per share of DKK 15 each) DKK 96.0 - 96.0 - -

Number of shares, end of period Millions 63.8 39.6 63.8 39.6 39.6

Number of shares (excl. treasury shares), average Millions 60.6 39.6 46.6 32.5 34.2

Announcement no. 34 / 11 November 2015 Third quarter report 2015 3 of 28

Key pro forma figures

Below pro forma financial information illustrates the impact had the Restructuring and the contribution of vessels
described on page 11 "TORM’s Restructuring (acquisition of TORM A/S)“ been undertaken at 1 January 2014.
The adjustments and assumptions are set out on page 12, “Basis for preparation of pro forma financial
information”.

See page 11, “TORM’s Restructuring (acquisition of TORM A/S)” for further details on the Restructuring, the accounting treatment in connection with
the Restructuring and page 12, “Basis for preparation of pro forma financial information” for the basis for preparation of the pro forma income
statement and balance sheet.

Q1-Q3 Q1-Q3

Q3 2015 Q3 2014 2015 2014

Pro forma Pro forma Pro forma Pro forma

Income statement (USDm)

Revenue 236.7 194.1 668.7 581.4

Time charter equivalent earnings (TCE) 164.7 101.4 453.5 293.3

Gross profit 113.9 41.2 287.4 113.4

EBITDA 104.9 26.1 256.4 69.3

Operating profit (EBIT) 88.0 1.9 190.1 3.5

Profit/(loss) before tax 81.3 -3.6 168.7 -12.4

Net profit/(loss) 81.2 -3.9 168.5 -12.2

Balance sheet (USDm)

Total assets 1,767.1 1,596.3 1,767.1 1,596.3

Equity 947.0 764.4 947.0 764.4

Total liabilities 820.1 831.9 820.1 831.9

Invested capital 1,480.7 1,407.9 1,480.7 1,407.9

Net interest bearing debt 533.7 643.5 533.7 643.5

Key financial figures

Gross margins:

  TCE 69.6% 52.2% 67.8% 50.5%

  Gross profit 48.1% 21.2% 43.0% 19.5%

  EBITDA 44.3% 13.4% 38.3% 11.9%

  Operating profit 37.2% 1.0% 28.4% 0.6%

Return on Equity (RoE) (p.a.) 37.8% -2.1% 26.2% -2.2%

Return on Invested Capital (RoIC) (p.a.) 24.4% 0.5% 17.6% 0.3%

Equity ratio 53.6% 47.9% 53.6% 47.9%

Share-related key figures

Earnings per share, EPS USD 1.3 -0.1 2.6 -0.2

Number of shares, end of period Millions 63.8 63.8 63.8 63.8

Announcement no. 34 / 11 November 2015 Third quarter report 2015 4 of 28

Results
The reported EBITDA result for the third quarter of 2015 was USD 96m (USD 26m). The result before tax for the
third quarter of 2015 was USD 65m (USD -4m).

The Tanker segment reported a gross result of USD 104m in the third quarter of 2015.

The Bulk segment reported a gross result of USD -1m in the third quarter of 2015.

EBITDA for the first nine months of 2015 was USD 148m and the pro forma EBITDA was USD 257m (USD 69m).

Results per segment

See page 11, “TORM’s Restructuring (acquisition of TORM A/S)” for further details on the Restructuring, the accounting treatment in connection with
the Restructuring and page 12, “Basis for preparation of pro forma financial information” for the basis for preparation of the pro forma income
statement and balance sheet.

Q1-Q3 2015
Tanker Bulk Not Tanker Bulk Not

USDm Segment Segment allocated Total Segment Segment allocated Total Proforma

Revenue 214.3 1.2 0.0 215.5 353.0 1.2 0.0 354.2 668.7
Port expenses, bunkers and commissions -65.1 -0.6 0.0 -65.7 -112.0 -0.6 0.0 -112.6 -215.2

Time charter equivalent earnings 149.2 0.6 0.0 149.8 241.0 0.6 0.0 241.6 453.5
Charter hire -5.4 -0.7 0.0 -6.1 -5.4 -0.7 0.0 -6.1 -27.0
Operating expenses -39.4 -0.6 0.0 -40.0 -71.9 -0.6 0.0 -72.5 -139.1

Gross profit (Net earnings from shipping activities) 104.4 -0.7 0.0 103.7 163.7 -0.7 0.0 163.0 287.4
Administrative expenses -8.2 -8.2 -8.5 -8.5 -30.8
Other operating expenses 0.2 0.2 -6.3 -6.3 0.0

EBITDA -8.0 95.7 -14.8 148.2 256.6
Amortizations and depreciation -24.3 -24.3 -40.0 -40.0 -66.3

Operating profit (EBIT) -32.3 71.4 -54.8 108.2 190.3
Financial income 0.1 0.1 0.4 0.4 3.5
Financial expenses -6.5 -6.5 -9.1 -9.1 -25.0

Profit before tax -38.7 65.0 -63.5 99.5 168.8
Tax -0.2 -0.2 -0.2 -0.2 -0.3

Net profit for the period -38.9 64.8 -63.7 99.3 168.5

Q3 2015 Q1-Q3 2015

Announcement no. 34 / 11 November 2015 Third quarter report 2015 5 of 28

Outlook

The Restructuring is accounted for as a reverse acquisition in accordance with IFRS 3, “Business